



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14435/2024 and CM APPL.60478/2024

RICHA GLOBAL EXPORTS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Gehlot, Mr. T. S. Tehakron
and Ms. Manju Gehlot, Advs.
(through v/c)

versus

DELHI INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION CENTRE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Amit George and Ms. Rupam Jha,
Advs. for DIAC.
Ms. Rachita Garg and Mr. Agam
Rajput, Advs. for R-2 (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **02.12.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

By order

Court Master

DECEMBER 2, 2025/cl